PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Velcera Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velcera Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Corporate Drive	
City:	Langhorne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19047-8007	

Name:	NovaDel Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Minneakoning Road	
City:	Flemington	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08822	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11356451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500396900

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427865

Email: tblinka@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Blinka

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VELC-005/01US

PATENT

REEL: 020101 FRAME: 0341

CH \$40.00 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Blinka	
Total Attachments: 1 source=VELCassignment005#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020101 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Velcera Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>, (Velcera) a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is <u>201</u> <u>Corporate Drive, Langhorne, PA 19047-8007</u> (hereinafter referred to "Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest to the invention:

TRANSMUCOSAL ADMINISTRATION OF DRUG COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING AND PREVENTING DISORDERS IN ANIMALS

for which an application was filed on <u>02/17/2006</u>, Serial No. <u>11/356,451</u> for a United States Letters Patent and a PCT application of same title on same date, Serial No. <u>PCT/US2006/005575</u>; and

WHEREAS, NovaDel Pharma, Inc., (NovaDel) a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 25 Minneakoning Road, Flemington, New Jersey 08822 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing joint ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; and

WHEREAS, Velcera and NovaDel have entered into an agreement dated April 20, 2006 concerning the ownership of certain patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns joint ownership (so as to be a Joint Patent as defined in the agreement dated April 20, 2006) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby covenant that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor further covenants and agree that it will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

RECORDED: 11/13/2007

County of	 SS.	Assignor: Velcera Pharamceuticals, Inc.
State of:		Name: Lenna F
Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of	, 2006	Title: PRESIDENT & CEO Date: 19-JUN-06
Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 020101 FRAME: 0343